## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.22776/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-07-2023 in LGA No. 4/2017 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

**ASHRAFUNNISA BEGUM** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

K. JAYARAMUDU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.208747/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 19-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR

> Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv. Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv. Mr. J. Chittaranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents.

The impugned order is stayed until further orders.

(KRITIKA TIWARI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**