www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.c

www.ecourtsindia.cor

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22776/2023

ASHRAFUNNISA BEGUM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. JAYARAMUDU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR

Mr. J. Chittaranjan, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.

Mr. Yash Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Ms. Megha Shaw, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1.

At this stage, it has been submitted by the Ld. Counsel for petitioner that respondent No.1 has expired. Ld. Counsel seeks and is granted four weeks time to take appropriate steps in respect of said respondent.

Four weeks time, is granted to the respondent No. 2 to file counter affidavit.

List again on 23.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar