## ndia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22776/2023

ASHRAFUNNISA BEGUM Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

K. JAYARAMUDU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.

Mr. J. Chittaranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Ms. Megha Shaw, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Bherwani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent No. 2 to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.1.

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that an application seeking addition, deletion and modification of parties would be filed during the course of the day. Let the same be done during the course of the day.

List again on 21.2.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar